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# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ABRHÁM, Josef SC PRAHA CZE 27.09.2006
2 BAUER, Lukáš SC PRAHA CZE 10.05.2005
3 BĚLAŠKA, Lukáš SC PRAHA CZE 44 12.07.2006
4 BRYKNAR, Patrik 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 22 22.07.2007
5 BUREŠ, Lukáš D.OLOMOUC CZE 01.05.2005
6 DOLEJŠ, Viktor ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 44 11.09.2007
7 FERNANDES, Daniel D.PRAHA CZE 08.10.2007
8 FISCHER, Filip LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 26.05.2005
9 GAISLER, Jan LOKO TEPLICE CZE 23.03.2007
10 HAVLÍN, Jakub SC PRAHA CZE 04.10.2007
11 HOLAN, Martin LOKO TEPLICE CZE 20 27.12.2006
12 HOLUŠA, Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 44 07.07.2007
13 HORNÝ, Matyáš HFP CZE 06.10.2006
14 HRADECKÝ, Hynek SC PRAHA CZE 52 24.06.2008
15 HRADIL, Adam LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 15.12.2005
16 HRADSKÝ, Jakub 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 5 24.07.2006
17 CHOUN, Karim SC PRAHA CZE 05.09.2005
18 KAMENICKÝ, Martin USK PRAHA CZE 07.10.2005
19 KISS, Samuel LOKO K.VARY CZE 09.04.2005
20 KOPECKÝ, Bartoloměj USK PRAHA CZE 19 07.01.2006
21 KORSELT, Filip 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 26 26.09.2008
22 KOŠŤÁL, Kryštof SC PRAHA CZE 52 25.02.2008
23 KRACMAN, Tomáš 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 26 19.07.2006
24 KRÁL, Václav SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 17 03.07.2007
25 KUBÁČEK, Samuel D.OLOMOUC CZE 11 04.12.2006
26 KUCHAŘ, Matěj SC PRAHA CZE 3 04.02.2006
27 KUKAŇ, Jakub LOKO TEPLICE CZE 8 09.03.2006
28 MACHÁČEK, František LOKO K.VARY CZE 02.04.2005
29 MALÝ, Vojtěch 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 44 07.04.2006
30 MATERNA, Jakub RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 12 12.01.2007
31 MATUŠKA, Lukáš LOKO K.VARY CZE 38 20.01.2008
32 MATUŠKA, Martin LOKO K.VARY CZE 33 14.11.2006
33 NOVOTNÝ, Šimon ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 15 17.05.2006
34 OSTALSKIY, Ivan LOKO K.VARY CZE 26 25.05.2007
35 PAŘÍZEK, Šimon_Tadeáš D.PRAHA CZE 07.03.2007
36 PECKA, Alexander LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 08.05.2006
37 PEŇÁZ, Gabriel LOKO K.VARY CZE 4 12.10.2006
38 POHNAN, Viktor SC PRAHA CZE 30 25.02.2007
39 PROCHÁZKA, Ondřej 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 10.04.2005
40 SEJKORA, Adam SC PRAHA CZE 44 28.08.2007
41 SKALA, Tadeáš D.PRAHA CZE 58 16.09.2008
42 SMUTNÝ, Richard USK PRAHA CZE 07.07.2005
43 ŠIMŮNSKÝ, Ondřej LOKO TEPLICE CZE 6 06.05.2006
44 ŠÍP, Matěj LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 18.02.2005
45 ŠMUDLA, Vojtěch LOKO K.VARY CZE 21.06.2005
46 ŠŤASTNÝ, Jan SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 42 30.05.2007
47 ŠTĚPÁNEK, Adam SC PRAHA CZE 07.10.2009
48 ŠTĚPÁNEK, Kryštof SC PRAHA CZE 07.10.2009
49 ŠTĚTINA, Matěj USK PRAHA CZE 23 18.06.2006
50 TICHÝ, Josef SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 42 25.06.2007
51 VACH, Daniel LOKO TEPLICE CZE 23.07.2005
52 VACHOVEC, Matěj LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 17.09.2005
53 VÍTEK, Jan USK PRAHA CZE 13.02.2005
54 VLACH, Šimon LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 10.06.2005
55 VOLÁK, Patrik D.OLOMOUC CZE 6 02.07.2007
56 VONDRÁŠEK, Vojtěch USK PRAHA CZE 36 17.10.2007
57 WALLER, Adam SC PRAHA CZE 8 27.08.2007
58 WALLER, Jonáš SC PRAHA CZE 2 10.10.2008
59 KEW, Liam R&R EPEE CLUB GBR 21.08.2005
60 ZHU, Cheney UK DREAM FC GBR 01.08.2006
61 ALBRECHT, Anton FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG GER 22.09.2006
62 BALLANDT, Camillo MEDIZIN BAUTZEN GER 11.10.2005
63 EVERS, Luca FECHTSPORTVEREIN GÖRLITZ GER 26.09.2006
64 HEIDE, Rico FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA GER 13.10.2005
65 KROMM, Lukas FC-BERLIN SÜDWEST GER 29.09.2005
66 MACHT, Valentin FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG GER 11.10.2005
67 NIEZOLD, Kim BAYER LEVERKUSEN GER
68 PETERSEN, Bertil ALTENBURG GER 22.09.2005



# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
69 PLISCHKE, Dennis FECHTCLUB RADEBEUL GER 06.08.2005
70 RÖSELER, Felix FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG GER 22.09.2007
71 SCHUHMACHER, Rafael BAYER LEVERKUSEN GER
72 SPREMBERG, Paul TV MARKKLEEBERG GER 28.09.2006
73 TALKE, Robert MEDIZIN BAUTZEN GER 10.10.2005
74 TETTENBORN, Alexander FECHTSPORTVEREIN GÖRLITZ GER 12.10.2005
75 WIEDEMANN, Artur FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA GER 13.10.2006
76 WINKLER, Leon FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA GER 12.10.2005
77 WALKOWIAK, Szymon AZS AWF WROCŁAW POL 20.09.2006
78 PONIKVAR, Jon SK LJUBLJANA SLO 27.09.2007
79 PONIKVAR, Lars SK LJUBLJANA SLO 27.09.2005



12 pools
5 pools of 6 and 7 pools of 7
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

12 pools
5 pools of 6 and 7 pools of 7
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 WALLER, Jonáš SC PRAHA CZE 2
2 KUCHAŘ, Matěj SC PRAHA CZE 3
3 PEŇÁZ, Gabriel LOKO K.VARY CZE 4
4 HRADSKÝ, Jakub 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 5
5 VOLÁK, Patrik D.OLOMOUC CZE 6
6 ŠIMŮNSKÝ, Ondřej LOKO TEPLICE CZE 6
7 WALLER, Adam SC PRAHA CZE 8
8 KUKAŇ, Jakub LOKO TEPLICE CZE 8
9 KUBÁČEK, Samuel D.OLOMOUC CZE 11
10 MATERNA, Jakub RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 12
11 NOVOTNÝ, Šimon ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 15
12 KEW, Liam R&R EPEE CLUB GBR
13 KRÁL, Václav SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 17
14 KOPECKÝ, Bartoloměj USK PRAHA CZE 19
15 PLISCHKE, Dennis FECHTCLUB RADEBEUL GER
16 HOLAN, Martin LOKO TEPLICE CZE 20
17 BRYKNAR, Patrik 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 22
18 ŠTĚTINA, Matěj USK PRAHA CZE 23
19 KRACMAN, Tomáš 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 26
20 KORSELT, Filip 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 26
21 WALKOWIAK, Szymon AZS AWF WROCŁAW POL
22 OSTALSKIY, Ivan LOKO K.VARY CZE 26
23 PETERSEN, Bertil ALTENBURG GER
24 POHNAN, Viktor SC PRAHA CZE 30
25 PONIKVAR, Jon SK LJUBLJANA SLO
26 MATUŠKA, Martin LOKO K.VARY CZE 33
27 MATUŠKA, Lukáš LOKO K.VARY CZE 38
28 WINKLER, Leon FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA GER
29 TICHÝ, Josef SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 42
30 ŠŤASTNÝ, Jan SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 42
31 MALÝ, Vojtěch 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 44
32 BĚLAŠKA, Lukáš SC PRAHA CZE 44
33 PONIKVAR, Lars SK LJUBLJANA SLO
34 SEJKORA, Adam SC PRAHA CZE 44
35 DOLEJŠ, Viktor ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 44
36 HRADECKÝ, Hynek SC PRAHA CZE 52
37 KOŠŤÁL, Kryštof SC PRAHA CZE 52
38 SKALA, Tadeáš D.PRAHA CZE 58
39 SMUTNÝ, Richard USK PRAHA CZE
40 SCHUHMACHER, Rafael BAYER LEVERKUSEN GER
41 NIEZOLD, Kim BAYER LEVERKUSEN GER
42 EVERS, Luca FECHTSPORTVEREIN GÖRLITZ GER
43 BAUER, Lukáš SC PRAHA CZE
44 ZHU, Cheney UK DREAM FC GBR
45 VÍTEK, Jan USK PRAHA CZE
46 RÖSELER, Felix FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG GER
47 ALBRECHT, Anton FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG GER
48 HRADIL, Adam LOKO PLZEŇ CZE
49 VACHOVEC, Matěj LOKO PLZEŇ CZE
50 MACHÁČEK, František LOKO K.VARY CZE
51 CHOUN, Karim SC PRAHA CZE
52 KISS, Samuel LOKO K.VARY CZE
53 ABRHÁM, Josef SC PRAHA CZE
54 KAMENICKÝ, Martin USK PRAHA CZE
55 FISCHER, Filip LOKO PLZEŇ CZE
56 HEIDE, Rico FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA GER
57 WIEDEMANN, Artur FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA GER
58 MACHT, Valentin FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG GER
59 TETTENBORN, Alexander FECHTSPORTVEREIN GÖRLITZ GER
60 PAŘÍZEK, Šimon_Tadeáš D.PRAHA CZE
61 GAISLER, Jan LOKO TEPLICE CZE
62 TALKE, Robert MEDIZIN BAUTZEN GER
63 FERNANDES, Daniel D.PRAHA CZE
64 BALLANDT, Camillo MEDIZIN BAUTZEN GER
65 ŠÍP, Matěj LOKO PLZEŇ CZE
66 ŠMUDLA, Vojtěch LOKO K.VARY CZE
67 ŠTĚPÁNEK, Adam SC PRAHA CZE
68 KROMM, Lukas FC-BERLIN SÜDWEST GER



Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
69 SPREMBERG, Paul TV MARKKLEEBERG GER
70 BUREŠ, Lukáš D.OLOMOUC CZE
71 VACH, Daniel LOKO TEPLICE CZE
72 PROCHÁZKA, Ondřej 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE
73 HAVLÍN, Jakub SC PRAHA CZE
74 VLACH, Šimon LOKO PLZEŇ CZE
75 PECKA, Alexander LOKO PLZEŇ CZE
76 ŠTĚPÁNEK, Kryštof SC PRAHA CZE
77 HOLUŠA, Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 44
78 HORNÝ, Matyáš HFP CZE
79 VONDRÁŠEK, Vojtěch USK PRAHA CZE 36
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Strip 1

9:00

Referee(s):

KULT, Pavel (SC PRAHA / CZE)

WALLER, Jonáš SC PRAHA / CZE

WIEDEMANN, Artur FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA /  
GER

MACHÁČEK, František LOKO K.VARY / CZE

POHNAN, Viktor SC PRAHA / CZE

HRADIL, Adam LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

PROCHÁZKA, Ondřej 1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE

PONIKVAR, Jon SK LJUBLJANA / SLO

Strip 2

9:00

Referee(s):

KADLEC, Martin (SC PRAHA / CZE)
HÖCKE, Martin (FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG / GER)

HAVLÍN, Jakub SC PRAHA / CZE

VACHOVEC, Matěj LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

WINKLER, Leon FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA /  
GER

KUCHAŘ, Matěj SC PRAHA / CZE

ALBRECHT, Anton FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG / GER

VACH, Daniel LOKO TEPLICE / CZE

OSTALSKIY, Ivan LOKO K.VARY / CZE

Strip 3

9:00

Referee(s):

JURÁK, František (ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE)

PETERSEN, Bertil ALTENBURG / GER

VLACH, Šimon LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

TICHÝ, Josef SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

BUREŠ, Lukáš D.OLOMOUC / CZE

PEŇÁZ, Gabriel LOKO K.VARY / CZE

CHOUN, Karim SC PRAHA / CZE

RÖSELER, Felix FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG / GER



Strip 4

9:00

Referee(s):

RUBEŠ, Martin (LOKO K.VARY / CZE)

WALKOWIAK, Szymon AZS AWF WROCŁAW / POL

VÍTEK, Jan USK PRAHA / CZE

MATUŠKA, Martin LOKO K.VARY / CZE

PECKA, Alexander LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

HRADSKÝ, Jakub 1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE

ABRHÁM, Josef SC PRAHA / CZE

SPREMBERG, Paul TV MARKKLEEBERG / GER

Strip 5

9:00

Referee(s):

WINKLER, Armin (FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA / GER)

VOLÁK, Patrik D.OLOMOUC / CZE

MATUŠKA, Lukáš LOKO K.VARY / CZE

BALLANDT, Camillo MEDIZIN BAUTZEN / GER

KORSELT, Filip 1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE

KAMENICKÝ, Martin USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠTĚPÁNEK, Adam SC PRAHA / CZE

Strip 6

9:00

Referee(s):

VINCENCOVÁ, Ester (SC PRAHA / CZE)

BAUER, Lukáš SC PRAHA / CZE

ŠŤASTNÝ, Jan SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

KISS, Samuel LOKO K.VARY / CZE

KROMM, Lukas FC-BERLIN SÜDWEST / GER

ŠIMŮNSKÝ, Ondřej LOKO TEPLICE / CZE

KRACMAN, Tomáš 1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE



Strip 7

9:00

Referee(s):

SYŘIŠTĚ, Jiří (ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE)

EVERS, Luca FECHTSPORTVEREIN GÖRLITZ /  
GER

HORNÝ, Matyáš HFP / CZE

FISCHER, Filip LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

ŠTĚTINA, Matěj USK PRAHA / CZE

WALLER, Adam SC PRAHA / CZE

MALÝ, Vojtěch 1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE

ZHU, Cheney UK DREAM FC / GBR

Strip 8

9:00

Referee(s):

CIMPA, Miroslav (SP Š TÁBOR / CZE)

HEIDE, Rico FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA /  
GER

HOLUŠA, Matyáš USK PRAHA / CZE

NIEZOLD, Kim BAYER LEVERKUSEN / GER

ŠMUDLA, Vojtěch LOKO K.VARY / CZE

BĚLAŠKA, Lukáš SC PRAHA / CZE

KUKAŇ, Jakub LOKO TEPLICE / CZE

BRYKNAR, Patrik 1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE

Strip 9

9:00

Referee(s):

VALC, Jiří (1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE)

HOLAN, Martin LOKO TEPLICE / CZE

ŠÍP, Matěj LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

ŠTĚPÁNEK, Kryštof SC PRAHA / CZE

KUBÁČEK, Samuel D.OLOMOUC / CZE

PONIKVAR, Lars SK LJUBLJANA / SLO

VONDRÁŠEK, Vojtěch USK PRAHA / CZE

SCHUHMACHER, Rafael BAYER LEVERKUSEN / GER



Strip 10

9:00

Referee(s):

MELICHAR, Ondřej (ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE)

MATERNA, Jakub RIEGEL PRAHA / CZE

PLISCHKE, Dennis FECHTCLUB RADEBEUL / GER

FERNANDES, Daniel D.PRAHA / CZE

MACHT, Valentin FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG / GER

SMUTNÝ, Richard USK PRAHA / CZE

SEJKORA, Adam SC PRAHA / CZE

Strip 13

9:00

Referee(s):

D´AMICO, Kristian (SC PRAHA / CZE)

GAISLER, Jan LOKO TEPLICE / CZE

KOPECKÝ, Bartoloměj USK PRAHA / CZE

SKALA, Tadeáš D.PRAHA / CZE

TETTENBORN, Alexander FECHTSPORTVEREIN GÖRLITZ /  
GER

HRADECKÝ, Hynek SC PRAHA / CZE

NOVOTNÝ, Šimon ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

Strip 14

9:00

Referee(s):

JÍLEK, Jaroslav (LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE)

KRÁL, Václav SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

DOLEJŠ, Viktor ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

PAŘÍZEK, Šimon_Tadeáš D.PRAHA / CZE

KEW, Liam R&R EPEE CLUB / GBR

KOŠŤÁL, Kryštof SC PRAHA / CZE

TALKE, Robert MEDIZIN BAUTZEN / GER
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 ŠÍP, Matěj LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 6 1,00 30 9 +21 Advanced
2 KUKAŇ, Jakub LOKO TEPLICE CZE 6 1,00 30 12 +18 Advanced
3 PETERSEN, Bertil ALTENBURG GER 6 1,00 28 10 +18 Advanced
4 TETTENBORN, Alexander FECHTSPORTVEREIN GÖRLITZ GER 5 1,00 25 7 +18 Advanced
5 ZHU, Cheney UK DREAM FC GBR 6 1,00 30 13 +17 Advanced
6 PLISCHKE, Dennis FECHTCLUB RADEBEUL GER 5 1,00 25 9 +16 Advanced
7 BAUER, Lukáš SC PRAHA CZE 5 1,00 25 10 +15 Advanced
8 KEW, Liam R&R EPEE CLUB GBR 5 1,00 25 11 +14 Advanced
9 WALKOWIAK, Szymon AZS AWF WROCŁAW POL 5 0,83 29 7 +22 Advanced
10 VACH, Daniel LOKO TEPLICE CZE 5 0,83 29 11 +18 Advanced
11 HRADIL, Adam LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 5 0,83 29 15 +14 Advanced
12 VACHOVEC, Matěj LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 5 0,83 27 13 +14 Advanced
13 PONIKVAR, Lars SK LJUBLJANA SLO 5 0,83 25 13 +12 Advanced
14 MACHÁČEK, František LOKO K.VARY CZE 5 0,83 29 18 +11 Advanced
15 CHOUN, Karim SC PRAHA CZE 5 0,83 27 16 +11 Advanced
16 FISCHER, Filip LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 5 0,83 29 19 +10 Advanced
17 NIEZOLD, Kim BAYER LEVERKUSEN GER 5 0,83 22 12 +10 Advanced
18 HRADSKÝ, Jakub 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 5 0,83 27 19 +8 Advanced
19 VÍTEK, Jan USK PRAHA CZE 5 0,83 25 19 +6 Advanced
20 TALKE, Robert MEDIZIN BAUTZEN GER 4 0,80 22 8 +14 Advanced
21 SMUTNÝ, Richard USK PRAHA CZE 4 0,80 23 12 +11 Advanced
22 ŠIMŮNSKÝ, Ondřej LOKO TEPLICE CZE 4 0,80 23 15 +8 Advanced
23 KAMENICKÝ, Martin USK PRAHA CZE 4 0,80 24 17 +7 Advanced
24 VOLÁK, Patrik D.OLOMOUC CZE 4 0,80 24 19 +5 Advanced
25 MATUŠKA, Lukáš LOKO K.VARY CZE 4 0,80 23 19 +4 Advanced
26 EVERS, Luca FECHTSPORTVEREIN GÖRLITZ GER 4 0,67 24 13 +11 Advanced
27 KUCHAŘ, Matěj SC PRAHA CZE 4 0,67 27 17 +10 Advanced
28 BUREŠ, Lukáš D.OLOMOUC CZE 4 0,67 27 21 +6 Advanced
29 PROCHÁZKA, Ondřej 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 4 0,67 26 20 +6 Advanced
30 KUBÁČEK, Samuel D.OLOMOUC CZE 4 0,67 26 21 +5 Advanced
31 ŠMUDLA, Vojtěch LOKO K.VARY CZE 4 0,67 23 18 +5 Advanced
32 SKALA, Tadeáš D.PRAHA CZE 3 0,60 20 14 +6 Advanced
33 KROMM, Lukas FC-BERLIN SÜDWEST GER 3 0,60 21 16 +5 Advanced
34 MACHT, Valentin FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG GER 3 0,60 20 15 +5 Advanced
35 KRÁL, Václav SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 3 0,60 19 15 +4 Advanced
36 KOPECKÝ, Bartoloměj USK PRAHA CZE 3 0,60 18 18 0 Advanced
37 NOVOTNÝ, Šimon ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 3 0,60 19 20 -1 Advanced
38 SCHUHMACHER, Rafael BAYER LEVERKUSEN GER 3 0,50 25 18 +7 Advanced
39 SPREMBERG, Paul TV MARKKLEEBERG GER 3 0,50 23 22 +1 Advanced
40 WINKLER, Leon FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA GER 3 0,50 21 21 0 Advanced
41 HEIDE, Rico FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA GER 3 0,50 19 19 0 Advanced
42 WALLER, Jonáš SC PRAHA CZE 3 0,50 22 24 -2 Advanced
43 ŠTĚTINA, Matěj USK PRAHA CZE 3 0,50 19 25 -6 Advanced
44 BALLANDT, Camillo MEDIZIN BAUTZEN GER 2 0,40 19 19 0 Advanced
45 PAŘÍZEK, Šimon_Tadeáš D.PRAHA CZE 2 0,40 15 18 -3 Advanced
46 MATERNA, Jakub RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 2 0,40 13 16 -3 Advanced
47 PEŇÁZ, Gabriel LOKO K.VARY CZE 2 0,33 24 24 0 Advanced
48 BRYKNAR, Patrik 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 2 0,33 16 18 -2 Advanced
49 VLACH, Šimon LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 2 0,33 19 23 -4 Advanced
50 VONDRÁŠEK, Vojtěch USK PRAHA CZE 2 0,33 19 24 -5 Advanced
51 WALLER, Adam SC PRAHA CZE 2 0,33 19 25 -6 Advanced
52 POHNAN, Viktor SC PRAHA CZE 2 0,33 18 25 -7 Advanced
53 RÖSELER, Felix FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG GER 2 0,33 19 27 -8 Advanced
54 OSTALSKIY, Ivan LOKO K.VARY CZE 2 0,33 16 24 -8 Advanced
55 MATUŠKA, Martin LOKO K.VARY CZE 2 0,33 19 28 -9 Advanced
56 ŠTĚPÁNEK, Adam SC PRAHA CZE 1 0,20 19 23 -4 Advanced
57 KISS, Samuel LOKO K.VARY CZE 1 0,20 17 24 -7 Advanced
58 GAISLER, Jan LOKO TEPLICE CZE 1 0,20 14 21 -7 Advanced
59 ŠŤASTNÝ, Jan SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 1 0,20 15 23 -8 Advanced
60T KOŠŤÁL, Kryštof SC PRAHA CZE 1 0,20 12 21 -9 Advanced
60T SEJKORA, Adam SC PRAHA CZE 1 0,20 12 21 -9 Advanced
62 KRACMAN, Tomáš 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 1 0,20 11 24 -13 Advanced
63 WIEDEMANN, Artur FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA GER 1 0,17 21 29 -8 Advanced
64 PECKA, Alexander LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 1 0,17 16 27 -11 Advanced
65 HORNÝ, Matyáš HFP CZE 1 0,17 15 27 -12 Advanced
66 HOLUŠA, Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 1 0,17 14 27 -13 Advanced
67 PONIKVAR, Jon SK LJUBLJANA SLO 1 0,17 15 29 -14 Advanced
68 ALBRECHT, Anton FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG GER 1 0,17 12 28 -16 Advanced



Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
69 HAVLÍN, Jakub SC PRAHA CZE 1 0,17 11 29 -18 Advanced
70 HOLAN, Martin LOKO TEPLICE CZE 1 0,17 9 28 -19 Advanced
71 KORSELT, Filip 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 0 0,00 13 25 -12 Advanced
72 MALÝ, Vojtěch 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 0 0,00 16 30 -14 Advanced
73 HRADECKÝ, Hynek SC PRAHA CZE 0 0,00 7 23 -16 Advanced
74 ABRHÁM, Josef SC PRAHA CZE 0 0,00 13 30 -17 Advanced
75 BĚLAŠKA, Lukáš SC PRAHA CZE 0 0,00 10 28 -18 Advanced
76T DOLEJŠ, Viktor ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 0 0,00 5 25 -20 Advanced
76T FERNANDES, Daniel D.PRAHA CZE 0 0,00 5 25 -20 Advanced
78 ŠTĚPÁNEK, Kryštof SC PRAHA CZE 0 0,00 8 29 -21 Advanced
79 TICHÝ, Josef SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 0 0,00 7 30 -23 Advanced
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Strip 1

11:15

Referee(s):

CIMPA, Miroslav (SP Š TÁBOR / CZE)

ŠÍP, Matěj LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

BRYKNAR, Patrik 1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE

VOLÁK, Patrik D.OLOMOUC / CZE

VLACH, Šimon LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

MALÝ, Vojtěch 1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE

MATUŠKA, Lukáš LOKO K.VARY / CZE

HRADECKÝ, Hynek SC PRAHA / CZE

Strip 2

11:15

Referee(s):

KRONN, Martin (FC-BERLIN SÜDWEST / GER)

KAMENICKÝ, Martin USK PRAHA / CZE

KUKAŇ, Jakub LOKO TEPLICE / CZE

KORSELT, Filip 1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE

VONDRÁŠEK, Vojtěch USK PRAHA / CZE

PEŇÁZ, Gabriel LOKO K.VARY / CZE

ABRHÁM, Josef SC PRAHA / CZE

EVERS, Luca FECHTSPORTVEREIN GÖRLITZ /  
GER

Strip 3

11:15

Referee(s):

RUBEŠ, Martin (LOKO K.VARY / CZE)

WALLER, Adam SC PRAHA / CZE

KUCHAŘ, Matěj SC PRAHA / CZE

BĚLAŠKA, Lukáš SC PRAHA / CZE

HOLAN, Martin LOKO TEPLICE / CZE

ŠIMŮNSKÝ, Ondřej LOKO TEPLICE / CZE

MATERNA, Jakub RIEGEL PRAHA / CZE

PETERSEN, Bertil ALTENBURG / GER



Strip 4

11:15

Referee(s):

HÖCKE, Martin (FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG / GER)
KULT, Pavel (SC PRAHA / CZE)

HAVLÍN, Jakub SC PRAHA / CZE

TETTENBORN, Alexander FECHTSPORTVEREIN GÖRLITZ /  
GER

BUREŠ, Lukáš D.OLOMOUC / CZE

POHNAN, Viktor SC PRAHA / CZE

PAŘÍZEK, Šimon_Tadeáš D.PRAHA / CZE

SMUTNÝ, Richard USK PRAHA / CZE

DOLEJŠ, Viktor ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

Strip 5

11:15

Referee(s):

D´AMICO, Kristian (SC PRAHA / CZE)

TALKE, Robert MEDIZIN BAUTZEN / GER

ALBRECHT, Anton FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG / GER

FERNANDES, Daniel D.PRAHA / CZE

BALLANDT, Camillo MEDIZIN BAUTZEN / GER

RÖSELER, Felix FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG / GER

PROCHÁZKA, Ondřej 1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE

ZHU, Cheney UK DREAM FC / GBR

Strip 6

11:15

Referee(s):

ERNEÉ, Jan (SC PRAHA / CZE)

ŠTĚTINA, Matěj USK PRAHA / CZE

OSTALSKIY, Ivan LOKO K.VARY / CZE

KUBÁČEK, Samuel D.OLOMOUC / CZE

VÍTEK, Jan USK PRAHA / CZE

PLISCHKE, Dennis FECHTCLUB RADEBEUL / GER

PONIKVAR, Jon SK LJUBLJANA / SLO

ŠTĚPÁNEK, Kryštof SC PRAHA / CZE



Strip 7

11:15

Referee(s):

JÍLEK, Jaroslav (LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE)

BAUER, Lukáš SC PRAHA / CZE

ŠMUDLA, Vojtěch LOKO K.VARY / CZE

TICHÝ, Josef SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

WALLER, Jonáš SC PRAHA / CZE

MATUŠKA, Martin LOKO K.VARY / CZE

HRADSKÝ, Jakub 1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE

HOLUŠA, Matyáš USK PRAHA / CZE

Strip 8

11:15

Referee(s):

VINCENCOVÁ, Ester (SC PRAHA / CZE)

HEIDE, Rico FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA /  
GER

HORNÝ, Matyáš HFP / CZE

KEW, Liam R&R EPEE CLUB / GBR

ŠTĚPÁNEK, Adam SC PRAHA / CZE

SKALA, Tadeáš D.PRAHA / CZE

NIEZOLD, Kim BAYER LEVERKUSEN / GER

Strip 9

11:15

Referee(s):

VALC, Jiří (1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE)

PECKA, Alexander LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

FISCHER, Filip LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

KISS, Samuel LOKO K.VARY / CZE

KROMM, Lukas FC-BERLIN SÜDWEST / GER

WALKOWIAK, Szymon AZS AWF WROCŁAW / POL

WINKLER, Leon FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA /  
GER

Strip 13

12:00

Referee(s):

MELICHAR, Ondřej (ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE)

GAISLER, Jan LOKO TEPLICE / CZE

VACH, Daniel LOKO TEPLICE / CZE

MACHT, Valentin FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG / GER

CHOUN, Karim SC PRAHA / CZE

WIEDEMANN, Artur FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA /  
GER

SPREMBERG, Paul TV MARKKLEEBERG / GER



Strip 14

12:00

Referee(s):

KADLEC, Martin (SC PRAHA / CZE)

KRÁL, Václav SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

ŠŤASTNÝ, Jan SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

SCHUHMACHER, Rafael BAYER LEVERKUSEN / GER

KRACMAN, Tomáš 1.FC BĚLÁ / CZE

HRADIL, Adam LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

MACHÁČEK, František LOKO K.VARY / CZE

Strip 15

12:00

Referee(s):

JURÁK, František (ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE)

KOŠŤÁL, Kryštof SC PRAHA / CZE

SEJKORA, Adam SC PRAHA / CZE

NOVOTNÝ, Šimon ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

KOPECKÝ, Bartoloměj USK PRAHA / CZE

VACHOVEC, Matěj LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

PONIKVAR, Lars SK LJUBLJANA / SLO



U14ME
Babylon Cup 2018
sobota 6. října 2018 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 PROCHÁZKA, Ondřej 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 6 1,00 30 5 +25 Advanced
2 PETERSEN, Bertil ALTENBURG GER 6 1,00 30 8 +22 Advanced
3 PLISCHKE, Dennis FECHTCLUB RADEBEUL GER 6 1,00 30 9 +21 Advanced
4 ŠÍP, Matěj LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 6 1,00 30 11 +19 Advanced
5 WINKLER, Leon FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA GER 5 1,00 25 8 +17 Advanced
6 KAMENICKÝ, Martin USK PRAHA CZE 6 1,00 30 14 +16 Advanced
7 PONIKVAR, Lars SK LJUBLJANA SLO 5 1,00 25 10 +15 Advanced
8 NIEZOLD, Kim BAYER LEVERKUSEN GER 5 1,00 23 8 +15 Advanced
9 BUREŠ, Lukáš D.OLOMOUC CZE 5 0,83 28 10 +18 Advanced
10 SMUTNÝ, Richard USK PRAHA CZE 5 0,83 29 13 +16 Advanced
11 TETTENBORN, Alexander FECHTSPORTVEREIN GÖRLITZ GER 5 0,83 28 12 +16 Advanced
12 BAUER, Lukáš SC PRAHA CZE 5 0,83 28 13 +15 Advanced
13 KUKAŇ, Jakub LOKO TEPLICE CZE 5 0,83 26 11 +15 Advanced
14 HRADSKÝ, Jakub 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 5 0,83 28 16 +12 Advanced
15T VACH, Daniel LOKO TEPLICE CZE 4 0,80 22 5 +17 Advanced
15T KEW, Liam R&R EPEE CLUB GBR 4 0,80 22 5 +17 Advanced
17 VACHOVEC, Matěj LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 4 0,80 24 8 +16 Advanced
18 HRADIL, Adam LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 4 0,80 24 11 +13 Advanced
19 SCHUHMACHER, Rafael BAYER LEVERKUSEN GER 4 0,80 21 8 +13 Advanced
20 WALKOWIAK, Szymon AZS AWF WROCŁAW POL 4 0,80 22 12 +10 Advanced
21 MACHÁČEK, František LOKO K.VARY CZE 4 0,80 22 15 +7 Advanced
22 WIEDEMANN, Artur FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA GER 4 0,80 21 17 +4 Advanced
23 WALLER, Jonáš SC PRAHA CZE 4 0,67 28 17 +11 Advanced
24 ZHU, Cheney UK DREAM FC GBR 4 0,67 27 16 +11 Advanced
25 VOLÁK, Patrik D.OLOMOUC CZE 4 0,67 26 15 +11 Advanced
26 KUBÁČEK, Samuel D.OLOMOUC CZE 4 0,67 24 14 +10 Advanced
27 VÍTEK, Jan USK PRAHA CZE 4 0,67 24 17 +7 Advanced
28 TALKE, Robert MEDIZIN BAUTZEN GER 4 0,67 23 17 +6 Advanced
29 PEŇÁZ, Gabriel LOKO K.VARY CZE 4 0,67 24 19 +5 Advanced
30 ŠIMŮNSKÝ, Ondřej LOKO TEPLICE CZE 4 0,67 23 20 +3 Advanced
31 FISCHER, Filip LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 3 0,60 20 17 +3 Advanced
32 MACHT, Valentin FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG GER 3 0,60 19 18 +1 Advanced
33 HEIDE, Rico FECHTCLUB BISCHOFSWERDA GER 3 0,60 14 14 0 Advanced
34 SEJKORA, Adam SC PRAHA CZE 3 0,60 18 21 -3 Advanced
35 VLACH, Šimon LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 3 0,50 23 16 +7 Advanced
36 MALÝ, Vojtěch 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 3 0,50 20 17 +3 Advanced
37 KUCHAŘ, Matěj SC PRAHA CZE 3 0,50 21 20 +1 Advanced
38 MATERNA, Jakub RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 3 0,50 23 23 0 Advanced
39 PONIKVAR, Jon SK LJUBLJANA SLO 3 0,50 21 22 -1 Advanced
40 ALBRECHT, Anton FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG GER 3 0,50 21 23 -2 Advanced
41 MATUŠKA, Lukáš LOKO K.VARY CZE 3 0,50 19 23 -4 Advanced
42 HAVLÍN, Jakub SC PRAHA CZE 3 0,50 17 23 -6 Advanced
43 KOPECKÝ, Bartoloměj USK PRAHA CZE 2 0,40 17 19 -2 Advanced
44 CHOUN, Karim SC PRAHA CZE 2 0,40 16 18 -2 Advanced
45 KISS, Samuel LOKO K.VARY CZE 2 0,40 16 20 -4 Advanced
46 MATUŠKA, Martin LOKO K.VARY CZE 2 0,33 23 26 -3 Advanced
47 PAŘÍZEK, Šimon_Tadeáš D.PRAHA CZE 2 0,33 19 22 -3 Advanced
48 VONDRÁŠEK, Vojtěch USK PRAHA CZE 2 0,33 21 27 -6 Advanced
49 BALLANDT, Camillo MEDIZIN BAUTZEN GER 2 0,33 19 25 -6 Advanced
50 EVERS, Luca FECHTSPORTVEREIN GÖRLITZ GER 2 0,33 19 26 -7 Advanced
51T BRYKNAR, Patrik 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 2 0,33 17 25 -8 Advanced
51T BĚLAŠKA, Lukáš SC PRAHA CZE 2 0,33 17 25 -8 Advanced
53 ŠTĚTINA, Matěj USK PRAHA CZE 2 0,33 16 24 -8 Advanced
54 ŠMUDLA, Vojtěch LOKO K.VARY CZE 2 0,33 15 23 -8 Advanced
55 WALLER, Adam SC PRAHA CZE 2 0,33 17 26 -9 Advanced
56 RÖSELER, Felix FECHTCLUB LEIPZIG GER 2 0,33 15 24 -9 Advanced
57 HOLUŠA, Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 2 0,33 15 27 -12 Advanced
58 SPREMBERG, Paul TV MARKKLEEBERG GER 1 0,20 15 20 -5 Advanced
59 SKALA, Tadeáš D.PRAHA CZE 1 0,20 13 21 -8 Advanced
60 HORNÝ, Matyáš HFP CZE 1 0,20 12 20 -8 Advanced
61 KROMM, Lukas FC-BERLIN SÜDWEST GER 1 0,20 13 22 -9 Advanced
62 ŠŤASTNÝ, Jan SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 1 0,20 12 21 -9 Advanced
63 KRÁL, Václav SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 1 0,20 13 24 -11 Advanced
64 NOVOTNÝ, Šimon ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 1 0,20 12 24 -12 Advanced
65 KRACMAN, Tomáš 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 1 0,20 10 23 -13 Advanced
66 GAISLER, Jan LOKO TEPLICE CZE 1 0,20 9 24 -15 Advanced
67 ŠTĚPÁNEK, Adam SC PRAHA CZE 1 0,20 7 23 -16 Advanced
68 HOLAN, Martin LOKO TEPLICE CZE 1 0,17 15 24 -9 Advanced



Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
69 KORSELT, Filip 1.FC BĚLÁ CZE 1 0,17 18 28 -10 Advanced
70 OSTALSKIY, Ivan LOKO K.VARY CZE 1 0,17 15 25 -10 Advanced
71 ABRHÁM, Josef SC PRAHA CZE 1 0,17 14 27 -13 Advanced
72T TICHÝ, Josef SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 1 0,17 11 26 -15 Advanced
72T POHNAN, Viktor SC PRAHA CZE 1 0,17 11 26 -15 Advanced
74 ŠTĚPÁNEK, Kryštof SC PRAHA CZE 1 0,17 8 27 -19 Advanced
75 KOŠŤÁL, Kryštof SC PRAHA CZE 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Advanced
76 PECKA, Alexander LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 0 0,00 8 25 -17 Advanced
77 FERNANDES, Daniel D.PRAHA CZE 0 0,00 5 30 -25 Advanced
78 DOLEJŠ, Viktor ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 0 0,00 4 30 -26 Advanced
79 HRADECKÝ, Hynek SC PRAHA CZE 0 0,00 2 30 -28 Advanced
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U14ME
Babylon Cup 2018
sobota 6. října 2018 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 PROCHÁZKA, Ondřej CZE 10.04.2005
2 PETERSEN, Bertil GER 22.09.2005
3T WALKOWIAK, Szymon POL 20.09.2006
3T SCHUHMACHER, Rafael GER
5 KAMENICKÝ, Martin CZE 07.10.2005
6 PONIKVAR, Lars SLO 27.09.2005
7 VOLÁK, Patrik CZE 02.07.2007
8 CHOUN, Karim CZE 05.09.2005
9 ŠÍP, Matěj CZE 18.02.2005
10 WINKLER, Leon GER 12.10.2005
11 BUREŠ, Lukáš CZE 01.05.2005
12 TETTENBORN, Alexander GER 12.10.2005
13T VACH, Daniel CZE 23.07.2005
13T KEW, Liam GBR 21.08.2005
15 WALLER, Jonáš CZE 10.10.2008
16 VLACH, Šimon CZE 10.06.2005
17 PLISCHKE, Dennis GER 06.08.2005
18 NIEZOLD, Kim GER
19 SMUTNÝ, Richard CZE 07.07.2005
20 BAUER, Lukáš CZE 10.05.2005
21 KUKAŇ, Jakub CZE 09.03.2006
22 HRADSKÝ, Jakub CZE 24.07.2006
23 VACHOVEC, Matěj CZE 17.09.2005
24 HRADIL, Adam CZE 15.12.2005
25 WIEDEMANN, Artur GER 13.10.2006
26 ZHU, Cheney GBR 01.08.2006
27 KUBÁČEK, Samuel CZE 04.12.2006
28 VÍTEK, Jan CZE 13.02.2005
29 PEŇÁZ, Gabriel CZE 12.10.2006
30 FISCHER, Filip CZE 26.05.2005
31 HEIDE, Rico GER 13.10.2005
32 KUCHAŘ, Matěj CZE 04.02.2006
33 MACHÁČEK, František CZE 02.04.2005
34 TALKE, Robert GER 10.10.2005
35 ŠIMŮNSKÝ, Ondřej CZE 06.05.2006
36 MACHT, Valentin GER 11.10.2005
37 SEJKORA, Adam CZE 28.08.2007
38 MALÝ, Vojtěch CZE 07.04.2006
39 MATERNA, Jakub CZE 12.01.2007
40 PONIKVAR, Jon SLO 27.09.2007
41 ALBRECHT, Anton GER 22.09.2006
42 MATUŠKA, Lukáš CZE 20.01.2008
43 HAVLÍN, Jakub CZE 04.10.2007
44 KOPECKÝ, Bartoloměj CZE 07.01.2006
45 KISS, Samuel CZE 09.04.2005
46 MATUŠKA, Martin CZE 14.11.2006
47 PAŘÍZEK, Šimon_Tadeáš CZE 07.03.2007
48 VONDRÁŠEK, Vojtěch CZE 17.10.2007
49 BALLANDT, Camillo GER 11.10.2005
50 EVERS, Luca GER 26.09.2006
51T BRYKNAR, Patrik CZE 22.07.2007
51T BĚLAŠKA, Lukáš CZE 12.07.2006
53 ŠTĚTINA, Matěj CZE 18.06.2006
54 ŠMUDLA, Vojtěch CZE 21.06.2005
55 WALLER, Adam CZE 27.08.2007
56 RÖSELER, Felix GER 22.09.2007
57 HOLUŠA, Matyáš CZE 07.07.2007
58 SPREMBERG, Paul GER 28.09.2006
59 KROMM, Lukas GER 29.09.2005
60 ŠŤASTNÝ, Jan CZE 30.05.2007
61 NOVOTNÝ, Šimon CZE 17.05.2006
62 GAISLER, Jan CZE 23.03.2007
63 KORSELT, Filip CZE 26.09.2008
64 OSTALSKIY, Ivan CZE 25.05.2007
65 SKALA, Tadeáš CZE 16.09.2008
66 HORNÝ, Matyáš CZE 06.10.2006
67 KRÁL, Václav CZE 03.07.2007
68 KRACMAN, Tomáš CZE 19.07.2006



Place Name Country Birthdate
69 ŠTĚPÁNEK, Adam CZE 07.10.2009
70 HOLAN, Martin CZE 27.12.2006
71 ABRHÁM, Josef CZE 27.09.2006
72T TICHÝ, Josef CZE 25.06.2007
72T POHNAN, Viktor CZE 25.02.2007
74 ŠTĚPÁNEK, Kryštof CZE 07.10.2009
75 KOŠŤÁL, Kryštof CZE 25.02.2008
76 PECKA, Alexander CZE 08.05.2006
77 FERNANDES, Daniel CZE 08.10.2007
78 DOLEJŠ, Viktor CZE 11.09.2007
79 HRADECKÝ, Hynek CZE 24.06.2008



U14ME
Babylon Cup 2018
sobota 6. října 2018 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FTE-CZE Rating Member # Pool Pool Round #2 Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
CIMPA, Miroslav CZE P 1312 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
D´AMICO, Kristian CZE 240 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
ERNEÉ, Jan CZE P 257 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HÖCKE, Martin GER P Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
JÍLEK, Jaroslav CZE 1293 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
JURÁK, František CZE P 1018 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KADLEC, Martin CZE B 302 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KRONN, Martin GER Ref: 1
KULÍK, Milan CZE B Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1
KULT, Pavel CZE B 233 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MELICHAR, Ondřej CZE 1028 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3
RUBEŠ, Martin CZE 876 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2
SYŘIŠTĚ, Jiří CZE Ref: 1
VALC, Jiří CZE P Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VINCENCOVÁ, Ester CZE 309 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
WINKLER, Armin GER P Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


